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WCHA Breaks from Conference Action as Four Nations Cup Takes
Place Nov. 9-13 in Sweden; Bemidji State Takes on Lindenwood
Thursday in U.S. Hockey Hall of Fame Face-Off Classic

Minnesota, Wisconsin Both Record Nov. 4-5 Conference Sweeps to Stay 1-2 in
League Race; North DakotaWins Twice at SCSU; Host MSU Splits with BSU; 15 WCHA
Players to Compete in Four Nations Cup in Sweden Nov. 9-13; Four WCHA Teams
Ranked Among Nation’s Top 10 in Latest Div. 1 Women’s Weekly Polls ... UW No.
1, UM No. 3, UMD No. 5/6, UND No. 7 ... BSU, 0SU Receives Votes

MADISON, Wis. - The Western Collegiate Hockey Association and it's eight member women’s teams take
a break from conference play this week while 15 of its elite players compete for their respective national
teams in the Four Nations Cup in Sweden.

The only game on the docket this week occurs on Thursday (Nov. 10) evening when Bemidji State (7-
3-2) takes on first-year Division 1 program Lindenwood University in the non-conference U.S. Hockey
Hall of Fame Face-Off Classic at the Eveleth Hippodrome in Eveleth, MN. Face-off is set for 7:07 pm CT.

Heading into the break, No. 3-ranked Minnesota has the league lead with 24 points, three more than
defending national champion and No. 1-ranked Wisconsin, but the Golden Gophers (10-2-0, 8-2-0-0
WCHA) have played two more games than the Badgers (11-1-0, 7-1-0-0 WCHA). Ohio State (5-4-1, 5-4-1-1
WCHA) is currently in third place with 17 points, four ahead of both No. 7-ranked North Dakota (7-4-1,
4-3-1-0 WCHA) and Bemidji State (7-3-2, 4-3-1-0 WCHA), who are tied for fourth with 13 points each but
have played two fewer games than the Buckeyes. No. 5/6-ranked Minnesota Duluth is in sixth place
with five points, but the Bulldogs (4-5-1, 1-4-1-1 WCHA) have played four fewer games than the league
leader and eight of their 10 games to date have come against nationally-ranked teams. Minnesota State
(5-7-0, 1-5-0-0 WCHA) has three points for the seventh spot while St. Cloud State (1-10-1, 0-8-0-0 WCHA)
is eighth and has yet to record a point.

In WCHA play last weekend, top-ranked Wisconsin extended its winning streak to six games and won

con't
2011-12 WCHA Standings
Conference Only Overall
Pts GP W L T SW Win% GF- GA GP Record Win% GF- GA
1 Minnesota 24 10 8- 2- 0 0 .800 41- 11 12 10- 2- 0 .833 51- 12
2 Wisconsin 21 8 7-1-0 0 .875 28- 16 12 11- 1- 0 .917 +61- 17
3 Ohio State 17 10 5- 4-1 1 .550 25- 33 10 5- 4- 1 .550 25- 33
4 Bemidji State 13 8 4- 3-1 0 .562 25- 19 12 7- 3- 2 .667 38- 22
North Dakota 13 8 4- 3-1 0 .562 36- 21 12 7- 4- 1 .625 55- 28
6 Minnesota Duluth 5 6 1- 4-1 1 .250 17- 20 10 4- 5- 1 .450 37- 30
7 Minnesota State 3 6 1-5-0 0 .167 3- 15 12 5- 7- 0 .417 30- 32
8 St. Cloud State 0 8 0-8-0 0 .000 8- 48 12 1-10- 1 .125 16- 56
(shootout win = 1 additional point)

This Week in the WCHA

Games for Thursday, November 10: * Lindenwood vs Bemidji State (NC), 7:07 pm CT.
*U.S. Hockey Hall of Fame Game @ Eveleth, MN
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two road games against Ohio State at the OSU Ice Rink in Columbus.
All-American Hilary Knight and freshmen Karley Sylvester and Blayre
Turnbull scored goals in the series-opening 3-1 victory last Friday
while Brooke Ammerman had two goals and sophomore goalie Alex
Rigsby posted the ninth shutout of her careerand made 30 savesina
2-0victory last Saturday. The Badgers’Brianna Decker also extended
her point-scoring streak to 22 games in the sweep.

No. 3-ranked Minnesota swept No. 6-ranked Minnesota Duluth
in two games at Ridder Arena in Minneapolis. Jen Schoullis scored
two goals and had an assist in last Friday’s 4-1 victory and then the
Golden Gophers ran their record against UMD to 17-7-3 at Ridder
Arena in the last 27 games overall by edging their in-state rival 3-2
last Saturday. Amanda Kessel had five points (1g, 4a) in the two-game
series and the Kessel-Schoullis-Sarah Erickson line accounted for six
of the seven goals in the series.

No. 7-ranked and visiting North Dakota received another big
weekend from its top line of Jocelyne Lamoureux, Monique
Lamoureux-Kollsand Michelle Karvinenand took two conferenceroad
wins from St. Cloud State at the National Hockey Center. Karvinen
had two goals and two assist in last Friday’s 6-2 UND victory and
Lamoureux copied her Friday effort with a goal and two assists in a
5-1 Sioux triumph last Saturday.

Minnesota State won its first WCHA game of the 2011-12 season
on Nov. 4 by nipping visiting Bemidji State 2-1 in overtime at All
Seasons Arena in Mankato. Goaltender Alli Altman made 20 saves
and Mavericks' defenseman Ariel Mackley scored in the final minute
of overtime. Then on Nov. 5, Bemidji State senior goaltender Zuzana
Tomcikova turned aside all 23 shots on goal and freshman forward
Kristin Huber scored the game’s only goal as the Beavers shutout the
Mavericks, 1-0, to gain the series split. It was Tomcikova'’s 33rd career
victory at BSU, a school record, and her 16th collegiate shutout.

Looking ahead to next weekend, Nov. 18-20, WCHA series will
feature North Dakota hosting Minnesota State (Friday/Saturday) and
Minnesota Duluth entertaining Bemidji State (Saturday/Sunday).
Outside the loop, Ohio State travels to Syracuse (Friday/Saturday),
St. Cloud State visits Niagara (Friday/Saturday), Wisconsin heads
to Rensselaer (Friday/Saturday) and Minnesota plays host to New
Hampshire (Friday/Saturday).

Five oftheWCHA's eight-memberteams sport winning percentages
of .550 or above overall this season, led by Minnesotaat 11-1-0(.917),
Wisconsin at 10-2-0 (.833), Bemidji State at 7-3-2 (.667), North Dakota
at 7-4-1 (.625) and Ohio State at 5-4-1 (.550).

Against opponents from other Division 1 conferences so far this
season, WCHA teams are 20-6-2 overallfora.750 winning percentage.
WCHA teams are 2-0-0 (1.000) vs ECAC Hockey, 11-2-1 (.821) vs the
Hockey East Association, 3-4-1(.438) vs College Hockey America, and
4-0-0 vs Independents.

In this week’s (Nov. 7) USCHO.com Div. 1 Women'’s College Hockey
Poll, fourWCHAteamsare againamong the nation’s top 10.Wisconsin

Last Week in the WCHA

Results of Friday, November 4

North Dakota 6 at St. Cloud State 2 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 1 at Minnesota 4 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 3 at Ohio State 1 (WCHA)

Bemidiji State 1 at Minnesota State 2 ot (WCHA)
Results of Saturday, November 5

North Dakota 5 at St. Cloud State 1 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 1 at Minnesota State 0 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 2 at Minnesota 3 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 2 at Ohio State 0 (WCHA)

Upcoming in the WCHA

Games for Friday, November 18

Ohio State at Syracuse (NC), 7:00 pm ET

St. Cloud State at Niagara (NC), 7:00 pm ET

Wisconsin at Rensselaer (NC), 7:00 pm ET

Minnesota State at North Dakota (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
New Hampshire at Minnesota (NC), 7:07 pm CT
Games for Saturday, November 19

St. Cloud State at Niagara (NC), 2:00 pm ET

Ohio State at Syracuse (NC), 4:00 pm ET

Wisconsin at Rensselaer (NC), 4:00 pm ET

Bemidiji State at Minnesota Duluth (WCHA), 3:07 pm CT
New Hampshire at Minnesota (NC), 4:07 pm CT
Minnesota State at North Dakota (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
Games for Sunday, November 20

Bemidiji State at Minnesota Duluth (WCHA), 3:07 pm CT
Games for Friday, November 25

St. Cloud State at Wisconsin (WCHA), 2:07 pm CT
Minnesota Duluth at Ohio State (WCHA), 7:07 pm ET
* North Dakota at Bemidji State (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
* (@ Crookston, MN)

Games for Saturday, November 26

Minnesota at Harvard (NC), 4:00 pm ET

Minnesota Duluth at Ohio State (WCHA), 4:07 pm ET
North Dakota at Bemidji State (WCHA), 7:07 pm CT
Games for Sunday, November 27

Minnesota at Harvard (NC), 1:00 pm ET

St. Cloud State at Wisconsin (WCHA), 2:07 pm CT

continues at No. 1, Minnesota is at No. 3, Minnesota Duluth is at No.
6 and North Dakota is at No. 7. Also receiving votes in the poll this
week was Bemidiji State.

And in the latest (Nov. 8) USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine Div. 1
Women'’s College Hockey Poll, Wisconsin is No. 1, Minnesota is No. 3,
Minnesota Duluth is No. 5 and North Dakota is No. 7. Also receiving
votes were Bemidji State and Ohio State.

Visitwww.wcha.com/mobile forLive League &
National Scoreboards, Box Scores, Statistics

The Western Collegiate Hockey Association’s official web site — wcha.
com - now features fully functional mobile pages where visitors can
access live league and national scoreboards, in-game box scores,
statistics, standings, etc. To access all the latest developments as
games are in progress visit www.wcha.com/mobile.

Four Nations Cup to be Contested November
9-13 in Nykoping, Sweden

15 WCHA Players to Participate in International Tournament
Featuring USA, Canada, Finland and Sweden

While most Western Collegiate Hockey Association-member teams
take a break from play this week, 15 conference players, including six
from Team USA, will compete in the 2011 Four Nations Cup at Stora
Hallen Arena in Nykoping, Sweden. The Four Nations Cup brings
together the top four women’s hockey countries in the world - the
United States, Canada, Finland and Sweden.
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Ohio State senior forward Natalie Spooner, Wisconsin defenseman
Stefanie McKeough and Minnesota Duluth forward Haley Irwin are
three of the 23 players selected to represent Team Canada at the
tournament. Former Wisconsin defenseman Bobbi Jo Slusar also is
on Team Canada.

USAHockey’srosterincludes sixWCHA playersinWisconsin’s Hilary
Knight and Brianna Decker, Minnesota’s Amanda Kessel and Jen
Schoullisand North Dakota’s Monique Lamoureux-Kollsand Jocelyne
Lamoureux. Former Patty Kazmaier Memorial Award winner Jessie
Vetter, the ex-Wisconsin goaltender, is among 15 players who won
the gold medal for Team USA at the Women’s World Championship
this past April. That group includes former Badgers Meghan Duggan
and Molly Engstrom, former Minnesota Duluth forward Jenny Potter,
former Ohio State defenseman Lisa Chasson and ex-Minnesota player
Gigi Marvin plus Knight, Decker and the Lamoureux twins.

Minnesota Duluth junior forward Pernilla Winberg and Minnesota
State defenseman Emilia Andersson will join Team Sweden while
UMD freshman defenseman Tea Villila will play for Team Finland with
North Dakota’s Michelle Karvinen, Minttu Tuominen of Ohio State
and Minnesota defenseman Mira Jaluso.

2011 Four Nations Cup Schedule
@ Stora Hallen Arena, Nykoping, Sweden

Date Game, Time

Wednesday, Nov. 9 Canada vs Finland, 9:30 am ET
Sweden vs USA, 1:00 pm ET
Canada vs USA, 9:30 am ET
Sweden vs Finland, 1:00 pm ET
Finland vs USA, 9:30 am ET
Sweden vs Canada, 1:00 pm ET
Bronze Medal Game, 5:30 am ET
Gold Medal Game, 9:00 am ET

Thursday, Nov. 10
Saturday, Nov. 12

Sunday, Nov. 13

USCHO.com Division 1 Women's
College Hockey Poll

November 7, 2011

Rk Team (1st Place Votes) Record Points Last Poll
1 Wisconsin (14) 11-1-0 149 1
2 Cornell (1) 4-0-0 131 2
3 Minnesota 10-2-0 123 3
4 Boston College 6-3-1 85 6
5 Boston University 6-4-1 80 5
6 Minnesota Duluth 4-5-1 73 4
7 North Dakota 7-4-1 71 7
8 Northeastern 8-1-0 47 9
9 Mercyhurst 6-2-0 35 8
10  Harvard 2-0-0 21 10

others receiving votes: Bemidji State, 10.

USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine Division 1
Women’s College Hockey Poll

Week 7: November 8, 2011

Rk Team, Pts (1st Place Votes) Record Last Poll
1  Wisconsin, 189 (18) 11-1-0 1
2 Cornell, 169 (1) 4-0-0 2
3  Minnesota, 155 10-2-0 3
4 Boston College, 105 6-3-1 6
5 Minnesota Duluth, 102 4-5-1 4
6  Boston University, 96 6-4-1 5
7 North Dakota, 92 7-4-1 7
8  Mercyhurst, 56 6-2-0 8
9 Northeastern, 51 8-1-0 9
10 Harvard, 26 2-0-0 10

others receiving votes: Bemidji State, 3; Ohio State, 1.

Visit Us on the Web at WCHA.com

Website Features Game Day Story Integration, Live Game-Day
League & National Scoreboards, Mobile Applications; Sortable
Statistics; Individual Player Pages

The Western Collegiate Hockey Association’s official website - WCHA.
com-wasall-newfor2010-11.The WCHA teamed up with SportDesigns.
com to provide visitors with a full-service experience that now features
a significant number of upgrades, including new game-day live league
and national scoreboards, fully-functional mobile pages, a host of new
features including sortable statistics and individual player pages, and
the league’s on-line store - TheWCHAShop.com.

Now included at WCHA.com are game-day live scoreboards, fully
functional mobile pages that include press releases, game stories, box
scores, team and league stats and live game box scores, a more seemless
integration of schedules, rosters, standings, live box scores, and statistics
in conjunction with collegehockeystats.net, a new‘campus news’section
that features the latest press releases from both men's and women'’s
member teams.

In addition, the upgrades include ... Easy access to standings and
statisticsrightfromthehomepage... ALive Game DayWCHA Scoreboard
- with links to live box scores that will appear on the home page on any
day thereisagame... A Live Game Day National Scoreboard - with links
to live box scores that will appear on the home page on any day there is
agame ... A Live Mobile WCHA Scoreboard - box scores via www.wcha.
com/mobile. This is a fully functional mobile website that also includes
game stories, statistics, etc. ... A Live Mobile National Scoreboard - box
scores viawww.wcha.com/mobile ... Game story integration with game
stories posted fromallgamesto make the all-newWCHA.comaplacefans
want to visit more regularly. For example, on Saturday morning fans can
read what happened in all Friday night games in one cohesive location
...AnUpgraded Standings Page - includesinformation on head-to-head
records within the league ... New Sortable Team Statistic Pages — can be
sorted by category at the top of the table ... A New WCHA Against the
Rest Page — with records for each WCHA team against teams from other
leagues ... New WCHA-member team pages that feature direct links to
each school’s website, tickets, and audio and/or video broadcasts.

Some of the new technology employed in the design of the all-new
TheWCHAShop.com are upgraded photo zooming on the product
pages, the ability for people to share product pages through places like
Facebook and Twitter for added exposure, new TheWCHAShop.com Gift
Certificates,and anew checkout process upgradedtoaone-page checkout
tomakeiteasierforcustomersto shop. Additionally, TheWCHAShop.com
is developing a mobile commerce website to allow for purchases from
Smart Phones.
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Weekly WCHA Team Notebooks

Beavers
Bemidji State University

Thevisiting Beavers (7-3-2,4-3-1-0WCHA, 12 points) split two conference
road games at Minnesota State last weekend, losing 2-1 (ot) last Fridayand
winning 1-0 Saturday ... Last Friday’s game marked the fourth overtime
game for BSU through only 12 contests so far this season ... BSU is 1-1-2
in overtime games thus far ... Goaltender Zuzana Tomcikova picked up
her 33rd collegiate victory on Nov. 5, tying the school record for career
wins ... Tomcikova also notched her 16th career shutout in the 1-0 win
over the Mavericks ... Mackenzie Thurston was the only Beaver to tally
more than one point last weekend with a pair of assists on BSU’s only
two goals of the weekend ... Rachael Kelly picked up her fifth goal of the
season and her third game-winner in the 1-0 victory at MSU last Saturday
... BSU killed off six penalties in the weekend series at Minnesota State
in order to move up to fourth in the nation in penalty-kill ... The Beavers
rank fifth in the power-play with 14 goals on via the man-advantage this
season ... BSU will play one game this week; the U.S. Hockey Hall of Fame
Face-Off Classic at the Eveleth (MN) Hippodrome against Lindenwood
University ... the Beavers received votes in both of this week’s Div. 1
women’s college hockey polls.

Golden Gophers

University of Minnesota

The No.3-ranked Golden Gophers (10-2-0,8-2-0-0WCHA, 18 points) swept
No. 6-ranked Minnesota Duluth in WCHA action last weekend, winning
4-1 on Friday (Nov. 4) and 3-2 on Saturday (Nov. 5) at Ridder Arena ...
Amanda Kessel led the Gophers in scoring agianst the Bulldogs with
five points (1g, 4a) ... Jen Schoullis had two goals last Friday night and
also added an assist for three points ... the Golden Gophers’top line of
Amanda Kessel, Jen Schoullis and Sarah Erickson scored six of the team'’s
seven goals this past weekend ... The only goal they did not score was
a Megan Bozek empty-netter ... On the weekend, the Gophers outshot
the visiting Bulldogs, 70-45 ... Bozek had three points last Friday night
to give her 15 points on the season ... She leads the nation in points
amongdefenseman ... AmandaKesseland Jen Schoullis will play forTeam
USA at the Four Nations Tournament this week in Nykoping, Sweden ...
Defenseman Mira Jalosuo will represent Finland at the tournament.

Bulldogs

University of Minnesota Duluth

The No. 5/6-ranked Bulldogs (4-5-1, 1-4-1-1 WCHA, 5 points) were swept
by No. 3 Minnesota this past weekend at Ridder Arena, a rink UMD is now
just7-17-3inside ... The Bulldogs were hampered by 20 minutes worth of
penaltiesinlast Friday’s 4-1loss, which helped the Gophers on two of their
power-playgoals... The game was 2-1 lateinto the third period, but UMD
gave up a goal with less than five minutes left and then an empty-netter
with just :45 seconds left to drop the game 4-1 ... Goaltender Jennifer
Harss had 33 saves in the contest while senior forward Kacy Ambroz had
thelonegoal ... UMD trailed 2-0 after the first period last Saturday before
rookie defenseman Brigette Lacquette scored a power-play goal tocome
within one goal ... After two periods of play, Minnesota Duluth trailed
3-1, but the Bulldogs again cut their deficit at 5:43 in the final period on
a power-play goal from Brienna Gillanders ... Harss made 30 savesin the
loss and 63 overall in the series ... The Bulldogs played the entire series
without senior forward Haley Irwin, who missed the weekend due to
Team Canada duties ahead of the Four Nations Cup ... Sophomore Jamie
Kenyon also missed the series ... It was Kenyon's eighth-straight game

out of the line-up ... Irwin, junior forward Pernilla Winberg and rookie
blueliner Tea Villila will be competing this weekend at the Four Nations
Cup - Winberg with Sweden and Villila with Finland ... UMD has the
weekend off from competition and will return Nov. 19-20 when it hosts
Bemidji State for a two-game WCHA series at AMSOIL Arena.

Mavericks
Minnesota State University

The Mavericks (5-7-0, 1-5-0-0 WCHA, 3 points) split with No. 10-ranked
Bemidji State last weekend at All Seasons Arena in Mankato in a pair of
one-goal WCHA games (2-1ot, 1-0) ... The Mavericks outshot the Beavers
31-21 last Friday, but MSU was out shot by BSU in Saturday’s 1-0 loss by a
margin of 32-23 ... Minnesota State defenseman Ariel Mackley was the
unsung hero Ist Friday as she rifled a shot from the blueline in overtime
past BSU goaltender Zuzan Tomcikova, giving the Mavericks theirfirstwin
in WCHA play this season ... MSU senior goalkeeper Alli Altmann made
20 saves on Nov. 4 to earn her fourth win of 2011 ... MSU sophomore
goalkeeper Danielle Butters turned back 31 of 32 Beaver shots on goal
last Saturday ... Sophomore forward Kari Lundberg led the MSU offense
on the weekend with a goal, an assistand 10 shots on goal ... Lundberg,
Emmi Leinnoen and Lauren Smith lead the team in points as each have
nine in 12 games this year ... Smith leads the team with nine penalties
for 18 minutes ... The Mavericks own a 21% conversion percentage (8-
for-37) on the power-play and have fended-off 41-of-51 penalty-Kkills ...
The Mavericks have given up four shorthanded goals ... The Mavericks are
averaging 31.58 shots per game and give up an average of 28.2 shots per
game ... Eight of MSU’s 12 games this season have been decided by one
goal, with the Mavericks going 3-5-0 in those games ... Minnesota State
is 5-2 after scoring the first goal in a game and 0-5 when the opponents
scorethefirstgoal ... MSUjunior defenseman Emilia Andersson will skate
for the Swedish National Team this weekend in the Four Nations Cup ...
Minnesota State’s Kara Power, Lundberg and Jenna Peterson lead the
team in plus/minus this season.

Fighting Sioux
University of North Dakota

TheNo.7-ranked Fighting Sioux (7-4-1,4-3-1-0WCHA) areidle this coming
weekend after sweeping the St. Cloud State Huskies on Nov. 4-5 in St.
Cloud ... UND’s Jocelyne Lamoureux (USA), Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
(USA), Jorid Dagfinrud (Norway), Andrea Dalen (Norway) and Michelle
Karvinen (Finland) will be competing in the International Ice Hockey
Federation’s Four Nations Cup Nov. 9-13 in Sweden ... UND’s Olympic
line of Lamoureux, Lamoureux-Kolls and Karvinen combined for 11 of 12
total points against the Huskies in the 6-2 win last Friday at the National
Hockey Center ... Lamoureux and Karvinen each had two goals and
two assists while Lamoureux-Kolls added one goal and two assists ...
Alyssa Wiebe had the other goal which gives her 99 career points, one
away from becoming the first player in program history to reach the
century mark with all of her points as a member of the Fighting Sioux
... Stephanie Ney made 22 saves in net for her fifth win of the season
... The Fighting Sioux finished off the two-game sweep with a more
balanced scoring sheet last Saturday, defeating SCSU, 5-1 ... Monique
Weber and Lamoureux led the way with one goal and two assists each,
while Allison Parizek and Candace Molle each added one goal and one
assist and Mary Loken had one goal ... Dagfinrud collected her second
win of the season in as many starts ... Lamoureux leads the nation in
points with 30 in 12 games while her sister, Lamoureux-Kolls, is tied for
second with 27 and Karvinen is fifth with 22 (leads all first-year players)
... UND had four power-play goals on the weekend and is now clipping
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Team Notebooks con’t

at a 27.4% rate on the 2011-12 season ... The Fighting Sioux return to
action at the Ralph Engelstad Arena on Nov. 18-19 hosting Minnesota
State in a pair of WCHA contests.

Buckeyes
Ohio State University

The Buckeyes (5-4-1 5-4-1-1 WCHA, 17 points) hosted top-ranked
Wisconsin this past weekend at the OSU Ice Rink and fell to the Badgers
in a pair of two-goal games, losing 3-1 Friday and 2-0 Saturday ... The
pair of loses drop the Buckeyes to 5-4-1 on the season and 5-4-1-1 in the
WCHA ... Ohio State is off this weekend before heading to Syracuse for
a pair of non-conference games, Nov. 18-19 ... Leading the team this
weekend was a trio of freshmen who had a hand in Ohio State’s lone
goal last Friday ... Kayla Sullivan, a freshman from Flower Mound, Texas,
scored at 5:54 in the second period last Friday ... She tapped in a shotin
the crease for her second goal of the season ... Assisting her were fellow
freshmenTaylor Kuehland Danielle Gagne ... The helper was the sixth for
Kuehl and second for Gagne this year ... Kuehl ranks in the WCHA Top 25
with six assists and is tied for eighth in freshman scoring with six points
on the season ... Gagne and Sullivan are also among the Top 20 in the
WCHA in freshman scoring, having four and three points, respectively ...
Ohio State goalie Lisa Steffes earned the start last Friday and totaled 29
stoppers ... With the loss, Steffes dropped to 4-2-0 on the season in the
net and now has a 2.31 goals-against average ... That mark ranks fifth
in the conference and her .914 save percentage is also fifth ... Redshirt
sophomore Chelsea Knapp started in goal for the Buckeyes last Saturday
... She now stands at 1-2-1 on the year with a 4.54 goals-against average
and has a .843 save percentage ... A pair of current Buckeyes and one
former will be competing at the Four Nations Cup in Nykoping, Sweden
this week ... Senior Natalie Spooner will be skating with Team Canada,
while junior Minttu Tuominen is expected to compete with Team Finland
... Former Buckeye Lisa Chesson was selected to be a member of Team
USA ... The tournament runs Nov. 9 through Nov. 13.

Huskies
St. Cloud State University

The Huskies (1-10-1, 0-8-0-0 WCHA, 0 points) dropped two games to
visiting North Dakota last weekend, 6-2 and 5-1 ... Freshman Abby Ness
scored her first career goal as a Husky in last Friday’s 6-2 loss to UND
... Ness also had an assist in last Saturday’s 5-1 defeat, her fifth on the
season, and that gives her a share of the team lead in that category with
senior forward Brittany Toor who also has five helpers ... Junior forward
Callie Dahl also scored her first goal of the 2011-12 season in the 6-2 loss
last Friday ... Sophomore forward Molli Mott found the back of the net
during a power-play for the lone SCSU goal last Saturday ... Mott leads
the Huskies this season with four goals, three of them on the power-play
... Senior goaltenderTayler VanDenakker had a total of 65 saves over the
weekend series versus UND ... The Huskies are off this weekend and will
be back in action on November 18th and 19th when they travel east to
face Niagara in a non-conference series.

Badgers

University of Wisconsin

The No. 1-ranked Badgers (11-1-0, 7-1-0-0 WCHA, 21 points) will take
one weekend off from competition as the Four Nations Cup takes place
in Sweden from Nov. 9-13 ... The Badgers will return to the ice on Nov.
18-19 with a non-conference series against Rensselaer Polytechnic
Institute in Troy, NY ... There will be seven players at the Four Nations

Cup with Wisconsin ties ... Bobbi Jo Slusar and Stefanie McKeough will
represent Team Canada, while Hilary Knight, Brianna Decker, Meghan
Duggan, Jessie Vetter and Molly Engstrom will represent Team USA ...
Junior forward Decker currently has a 22-game point streak ... In those
20 games, she has scored 23 goals and tallied 30 assists to give her 53
points since Feb. 11,2011 ... In her first 10 games this season, Carolyne
Prévost has recorded 16 points (8g, 8a), including a hat trick in her first
game against North Dakota ... Her eight goals in eight WCHA games is
tied forthe conferencelead ... Prévost, a senior, is one point shy of hitting
100 career points (519, 48a) ... Knight sits with 123 goals and 96 assists
for 219 career points ... The senior needs 20 more points to top Meghan
Duggan as the UW career-points leader ... Knight also only needs four
more assists to become the fourth Badger to reach 100-career assists
... Brooke Ammerman has the potential to become the third Badger in
program history to record 100 career goals and the fourth/fifth Badger to
reach 100 career assists ... She needs 27 more goals and 15 more assists
to reach either of those plateaus ... Alex Rigsby needs 75 more saves to
record 1,000 career saves, and in doing so she would become the fourth
Badger goaltender to record 1,000 saves ... She will also become the
second goaltenderinschool history to reach the mark within their second
year of competition ... Wisconsin traveled to Ohio State for a conference
matchup against the Buckeyes ... The Badgers improved their winning
streak to six games, sweeping OSU by scores of 3-1 and 2-0 ... Last Friday
(Nov. 4) night, two freshman found the back of the net as the Badgers
picked up a 3-1 win ... Blayre Turnbull opened the scoring in the first
period with a shorthanded goal ... Knight and Karley Sylvester added
goals after Ohio State tied the game at 1-1 ... Alex Rigsby made 25 saves
between the pipes with one goal against ... Last Saturday night saw a
dominant performance in net by Rigsby as she posted her ninth shutout
of her career, making 30 saves in the 2-0 victory ... Rigsby made 16 saves
inthe third period, nine of which came off of four Buckeye power-plays....
Brooke Ammerman scored both the Badger goals, while Decker assisted
on both of them ... Rigsby also earned an assist on the first goal of the
gametorecord herfirstcollegiate point... Rigsby leadsthe nationin saves
with 295 ... After making 55 saves against Ohio State, Rigsby took over
thefourth spotontheall-time career saves listat UW with 925 ... She also
leads the WCHA in save percentage with .926 ... With her shorthanded
goal to lift the Badgers over Minnesota Duluth, 4-3, on Oct. 21, Knight
became the all-time game-winning goals leader at Wisconsin ... Knight
currently has 24 game-winners, which eclipses the mark of 22 set by
Duggan ... She also sits fifth on the NCAA Division 1 Women'’s career list
for game-winning goals, with the top mark of 39 GWG'’s set by Meghan
Agosta of Mercyhurst ... Brooke Ammerman ended an 11-game point
streak after an absence on the score sheet in the game against UMD on
Oct.28...The 11-game streak included 20 points (9g, 11a) and spanned
back to March 5,2011 ... She restarted a new streak, and has scored two
goals and tallied three assists in the past four games.
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2011-12 WCHA Team-by-Team Against the Rest

By Team v. HEA v. ECACH v.CHA v.Ind. Total
Bemidji State 3-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-1
Minnesota 0-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0
Minnesota Duluth 3-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-0
Minnesota State 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-2-0 2-0-0 4-2-0
North Dakota 3-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-0
Ohio State 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
St. Cloud State 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-2-1 0-0-0 1-2-1
Wisconsin 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 4-0-0
Totals: 11-2-1 2-0-0 3-4-1 4-0-0 20-6-2
(.821) (1.000) (.438) (1.000) (.750)
By Site v.HEA v. ECACH v.CHA v. Ind. Total
Home 6-1-1 1-0-0 2-2-1 4-0-0 13-3-2
Away 5-1-0 1-0-0 1-1-0 0-0-0 7-2-0
Neutral 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-0-0 0-1-0
Totals: 11-2-1 2-0-0 3-4-1 4-0-0 20-6-2
(.821) (1.000) (.438) (1.000) (.750)

2011-12 WCHA Team Head-to-Head Records

(Note: each column has number of games against each opponent and season record vs that opponent. Each team plays a total of 28 league games. Teams are awarded
three points for each win in regulation or overtime, and one point for an overtime tie. Conference games tied after 65:00 minutes advance to a three-player shootout
with the winning team receiving an extra point in the standings (denoted in the SW column)).

BSU UM UMD MSU UND osu SCsU uw GP, W-L-T-SW Pts
BSU - 4,1-1-0 4,0-0-0 4,1-1-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-1-1 4,2-0-0 4,0-0-0 8,4-3-1-0 13
UM 4,1-1-0 --- 4,2-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,1-1-0 10, 8-2-0-0 24
UMD 4,0-0-0 4,0-2-0 - 4,0-0-0 4,1-0-1 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-2-0 6, 1-4-1-1 5
MsU 4,1-1-0 4,0-2-0 4,0-0-0 --- 4,0-0-0 4,0-2-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 6, 1-5-0-0 3
UND 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-1-1 4,0-0-0 - 4,2-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,0-2-0 8,4-3-1-0 13
osu 4,1-0-1 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,0-2-0 --- 4,2-0-0 4,0-2-0 10, 5-4-1-1 17
SCsuU 4,0-2-0 4,0-2-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,0-2-0 4,0-2-0 - 4,0-0-0 8,0-8-0-0 0
uw 4,0-0-0 4,1-1-0 4,2-0-0 4,0-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,2-0-0 4,0-0-0 --- 8,7-1-0-0 21

WCHA Women'’s Tie-Breaking Procedures - For Playoff Purposes Only

At the conclusion of the regular season, teams will be ranked by the number of points accumulated. If two teams are tied for first place, they will be declared co-
WCHA champions.

The first round of the WCHA's post-season tournament will be a best-of-three games format at the home site of the teams ranked higher in the final regular season
standings. All eight teams participate in the first round of the tournament. First round playoff pairings will be: #1 rank vs #8 rank, #2 rank vs #7 rank, #3 vs #6, and #4
Vs #5.

Following the four first round series, the four winning teams will be re-seeded #1 thru #4 according to their standings in the final WCHA in-season competition
and will advance to the WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF.

In the event that ties are encountered in the determination of WCHA ranking or designation of home teams for playoff purposes, the following procedures will be
used in the order given to break the ties:

a) If two or more teams are tied, head-to-head competition during the regular (conference) season will be used to break the tie.

b) If two or more teams are still tied after (a), the highest seed will go to the team with the most WCHA (conference) wins during the regular season.

¢) If two or more teams played a four-game series during the regular season and the teams have the same win-loss records for those series and the same number of
WCHA wins, the team having the least number of goals scored against it in the four-game series shall have the higher rank. If two or more teams played a two-game
series during the regular season, procede to tie-breaker d).

d) If two or more teams are still tied after applying the provisions of (a), (b) and (c), the team having the greatest "winning margin" during the regular season will
have the higher rank. Winning margin = WCHA goals for during the regular season minus WCHA goals against.

e) Games played against WCHA opponents in holiday tournaments will not be counted in the determinations.

f ) Shootout wins used during the WCHA regular season will not be counted in the determinations. Shootout games will be recorded as a tie in the
determinations.
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2011-12 WCHA Team Statistics - All Games

Scoring Offense:

1 Wisconsin
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Ohio State
8 St. Cloud State

aAauUvTh wWwN

Scoring Defense:

1 Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
St. Cloud State

coONoOUVThA WN

Penalty Minutes:
1 North Dakota

2 Ohio State

3 Minnesota Duluth

4 St. Cloud State

5 Minnesota
Minnesota State

7 Bemidji State

8 Wisconsin

Power Play:

1 Bemidji State
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

cCoONoOUThs WN

Penalty Kill:

1 Minnesota
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Ohio State
St. Cloud State

NoOoO Vv WN

Combined Special Teams:

1 North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

Ohio State

St. Cloud State

coONoOUThs WN

Ga

Ga

Tot
14/
17/
12/
11/
12/
8/
5/
7/

Tot
46/
37/
60/
47/
35/
41/
36/
36/

mes

mes

als

als

Totals
77/129
58/100
51/ 88
58/103
49/ 88
47/ 90
41/ 91
43/110

Goals

Goals

PIM
179
140
134
121
114
114
102

92

%) %)
== ==
M NP WOWRNO>>

OFRPOWERER WNE
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Special Teams Net:

1 Bemidji State

2 North Dakota

3 Minnesota
Wisconsin

5 Minnesota Duluth

6 Minnesota State

7 Ohio State
St. Cloud State

Scoring by Periods:

1 Wisconsin
North Dakota
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State
St. Cloud State

LoONOUThs WN

Goals Allowed by Periods:

1 Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

LoONOUThA WN

Shots For Per Game:
1 Minnesota

Wisconsin

North Dakota

Minnesota Duluth

Minnesota State

Bemidji State

Ohio State

St. Cloud State

LoONOUThA WN

Shots Against Per Game:
1 Minnesota

North Dakota

Wisconsin

Ohio State

Minnesota State

Bemidji State

Minnesota Duluth

St. Cloud State

LoONoOUThs WN

Shot Margin:

1 Minnesota
Wisconsin
North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State
Bemidji State
St. Cloud State

LoONOUThA WN

Games

wv
pm
>

NFRPWWRONO

1st

O NN~ UIAD

N =

SOGF
500
463
432
350
379
305
372
269

Shots
500
463
432
350
379
372
305
269

Shots
241
310
318
279
338
353
309
432

SOGA
241
318
310
309
338
279
353
432

w
pm
-

ORORFR WRFR WN

oT

OORrRrRORrR L O

S0G/GM

DIFF
+259
+145
+122
+41
+41
+26
+19
-163

DIFF

+21.
+12.
+10.
+4.
+3.
+2.
+1.
-13.

/GM
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2011-12 WCHA Player Statistics - All Games

Point Scoring:

1
2

4
5
6

8
9

11

13

15
16

21

26

33

37

48

54

66

Jocelyne Lamoureux
Brianna Decker
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Amanda Kessel
Michelle Karvinen
Jen Schoullis
Brooke Ammerman
Hilary Knight
Carolyne Prévost
Sadie Lundquist
Emily Erickson
Megan Bozek

Sarah Erickson
Montana Vichorek
Audrey Cournoyer
Haley Irwin
Katherine Wilson
Jessica Wong
Erika Wheelhouse
Sarah Davis

Laura McIntosh
Emily West

Kelly Jaminski
Kelly Terry
Josefine Jakobsen
Natalie Spooner
Monique Weber
Kari Lundberg
Blayre Turnbull
Marlee Wheelhouse
Emmi Leinonen
Lauren Smith

Ally Tarr
Pernilla Winberg
Brigette Lacquette
Lauren Barnes
Kathleen Rogan
Jenna McParland
Alyssa Wiebe
Rachael Kelly
Tess Dusik

Lauren Zrust
Brittany Toor
Katy Josephs

Anne Schleper
Rachel Ramsey
Candace Molle
Taylor Kuehl
Andrea Dalen
Nicole Germaine
Brittany Ammerman
Jordan Brickner
Abby Ness
Stefanie McKeough
Madison Packer
Hokey Langan
Kelly Wild

Molli Mott

Meghan Lorence
Tracy McCann

Abby Williams
Laurel Miller
Mackenzie Thurston
Kelly Seeler
Jordan Slavin
Danielle Gagne
Zoe Hickel

Annie Svedin
Kelsey Ketcher
Ashley Holmes
Kara Power
Allison Parizek
Karley Sylvester
Ariel Mackley
Jackie Otto
Natalie Berg

North Dakota
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota

North Dakota
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota

North Dakota
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

St. Cloud State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Ohio State

Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota

North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State

North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota State
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

DO T TMTMOTNTO MTMOOTOTMTMTMTTO T MOTMO T T MTMOOO T T T T T T T TOO T T TTMO T T T TMTTMTTMTO T TMTMOO T TMOTMO T hm

GP
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G- A- P
11-19-30
12-15-27
10-17-27
10-16-26
10-12-22
9-11-20
9-11-20
11- 6-17
8- 8-16
6-10-16
6- 9-15
6- 9-15
7- 7-14
4-10-14
6- 7-13
3- 8-11
6- 5-11
4- 7-11
4- 7-11
2- 9-11
4- 6-10
5- 5-10
4- 6-10
3- 7-10
3- 7-10
7- 2- 9
2-7- 9
4- 5- 9
4- 5- 9
3- 6- 9
3- 6- 9
1- 8- 9
5- 3-8
4- 4- 8
3- 5- 8
1- 7- 8
6- 1- 7
5- 2-7
5- 2-7
5- 2-7
4- 3-7
2- 5-7
2- 5-7
2- 5-7
1- 6-7
1- 6- 7
1- 6-7
0- 6- 6
4- 2- 6
3- 3- 6
3- 3- 6
2- 4- 6
1- 5- 6
0- 5- 5
0- 5- 5
2- 3-5
1- 4-5
4- 1- 5
3- 2-5
2- 3-5
1- 4-5
1- 4-5
0- 5- 5
0- 5- 5
0- 5- 5
2- 2- 4
1- 3- 4
0- 4- 4
2- 2- 4
0- 4- 4
2- 2- 4
2- 2- 4
2- 2- 4
1- 3- 4
1- 3- 4
0- 4- 4



2011-12 WCHA Women’s Weekly Release - 110811

2011-12 WCHA Player Statistics - All Games con’t

Goal Scoring: GP GPG
1 Brianna Decker Wisconsin JR F 12 1.00
2 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 0.92

Hilary Knight Wisconsin SR F 12 0.92
4 Amanda Kessel Minnesota SO F 12 0.83
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 0.83
Michelle Karvinen North Dakota SO F 12 0.83

Assist Scoring: GP APG
1 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 1.58
2 Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 1.42
3 Amanda Kessel Minnesota SO F 12 1.33
4 Brianna Decker Wisconsin JR F 12 1.25
5 Michelle Karvinen North Dakota SO F 12 1.00

Power Play Points: GP PPG
1 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 1.08
2 Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 0.75
3 Marlee Wheelhouse Bemidji State SR D 12 0.67

Sadie Lundquist Bemidji State JR F 12 0.67
Montana Vichorek Bemidji State SR D 12 0.67

Power Play Goals: GP GPG
1 Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 0.50
2 Jen Schoullis Minnesota SR F 11 0.36

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 0.33
4 Marlee Wheelhouse Bemidji State SR D 12 0.25
Sadie Lundquist Bemidji State JR F 12 0.25
Erika Wheelhouse Bemidji State JR D 12 0.25
Andrea Dalen North Dakota FR F 12 0.25
Molli Mott St. Cloud State SO F 12 0.25
Brooke Ammerman Wisconsin SR F 12 0.25

Short-Handed Points: GP PPG

1 Emily Erickson Bemidji State JR F 10 0.10
Pernilla Winberg Minnesota Duluth JR F 10 0.10
Ally Tarr Ohio State SO F 10 0.10
Laura McIntosh Ohio State SR F 10 0.10
Montana Vichorek Bemidji State SR D 12 0.08
Emily West Minnesota SR F 12 0.08
Allison Parizek North Dakota JR F 12 0.08
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 0.08
Michelle Karvinen North Dakota SO F 12 0.08
Kelly Jaminski Wisconsin SO0 D 12 0.08
Hilary Knight Wisconsin SR F 12 0.08
Blayre Turnbull Wisconsin FR F 12 0.08
Kelly Terry Minnesota SO F 12 0.08
Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 0.08
Brooke Ammerman Wisconsin SR F 12 0.08
Jordan Brickner Wisconsin JR D 12 0.08

Game-Winning Goals: GP G
1 Hilary Knight Wisconsin SR F 12 4
2 Ally Tarr Ohio State SO F 10 3

Rachael Kelly Bemidji State FR F 12 3
Sarah Erickson Minnesota SR F 12 3

5 Jessica Wong Minnesota Duluth JR D 10 2
Carolyne Prévost Wisconsin SR F 10 2
Megan Bozek Minnesota JR D 12 2
Amanda Kessel Minnesota SO F 12 2
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 2
Michelle Karvinen North Dakota SO F 12 2
Brooke Ammerman Wisconsin SR F 12 2

Defenseman Scoring: GP PPG
1 Megan Bozek Minnesota JR D 12 1.25
2 Montana Vichorek Bemidji State SR D 12 1.17
3 Jessica Wong Minnesota Duluth JR D 10 1.10

Erika Wheelhouse Bemidji State JR D 12 0.92

5 Kelly Jaminski Wisconsin SO0 D 12 0.83

6 Marlee Wheelhouse Bemidji State SR D 12 0.75

7 Brigette Lacquette Minnesota Duluth FR D 10 0.80

8 Anne Schleper Minnesota SR D 12 0.58
Rachel Ramsey Minnesota FR D 12 0.58
Candace Molle North Dakota JR D 12 0.58

11 Jordan Brickner Wisconsin JR D 12 0.50
12 Stefanie McKeough Wisconsin JR D/D 8 0.62
Kelly Wild Ohio State SR D 10 0.50
Laurel Miller Wisconsin SO0 D 12 0.42
Kelly Seeler Minnesota SR D 12 0.42
Jordan Slavin North Dakota JR D 12 0.42
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2011-12 WCHA Player Statistics - All Games con’t

Freshman Scoring:

1

2
3
4
11
12

16

20

23

Goals

coO~NOUTDS WN

9
10

Josefine Jakobsen
Blayre Turnbull
Brigette Lacquette
Jenna McParland
Rachael Kelly
Katy Josephs
Rachel Ramsey
Taylor Kuehl
Andrea Dalen
Abby Ness

Meghan Lorence
Danielle Gagne
Zoe Hickel

Kara Power
Karley Sylvester
Kayla Sullivan
Kristin Huber
Rachael Bona
Katarina Zgraja
Shara Jasper

Tea Villila
Audrey Hanmer
Shelby Moteyunas
Amanda Arbogast
Natasha Kostenko
Stephanie Anderson
Kayleigh Chapman
Emma Stauber
Sara Schmitt
Whitney Wivoda

Against Average:
Noora Raty

Alex Rigsby
Zuzana Tomcikova
Danielle Butters
Lisa Steffes
Stephanie Ney
Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann
Chelsea Knapp
Tayler VanDenakker

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Minnesota

Ohio State

North Dakota

St. Cloud State
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

Ohio State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota
St. Cloud
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Bemidji State

Duluth
Duluth
State

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1

oo ~NoOuUT s WN

9
10

Alex Rigsby

Noora Raty

Zuzana Tomcikova
Danielle Butters
Lisa Steffes
Jennifer Harss
Stephanie Ney

Alli Altmann
Tayler VanDenakker
Chelsea Knapp

Wisconsin
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
Ohio State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Winning Percentage:

1

Loo~NOOULThA WN

10

Alex Rigsby

Noora Raty

Lisa Steffes
Zuzana Tomcikova
Stephanie Ney

Alli Altmann
Jennifer Harss
Chelsea Knapp
Danielle Butters
Tayler VanDenakker

Wisconsin
Minnesota

Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

MOOOOUOMTMMOOUOOTMO T T T MMM T T TMTMMOTNT T MO

Minu

637:
681:
610:
244:
337:
597:
577:
478:
264:
509:

Sa

tes

ves
295
206
291
106
139
265
245
200
286
107

W-
11-
9-
4-
5-
5-
4-
4-
1-
1-
0-

PORPRPORNOOO® -
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Pct

.946
.945
.942
.922
.914
.908
.904
.897
.877
.843

Pct

.917
.818
.667
.600
.550
.500
.450
.375
.250
.062
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2011-12 WCHA Team Statistics - League Games

Scoring Offense:

1

Minnesota

Scoring Offense:

1

cLoONoOUVThs WN

North Dakota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Minnesota State

Scoring Defense:

1

cLoONoOUThAs WN

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota State
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
St. Cloud State

Penalty Minutes:

1
2

o ~NoO U B

Power

cLoONoOUThA WN

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Bemidji State

Play:

Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin

Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Minnesota State

Penalty Kill:

1

coONoOUThS WN

Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State

Games
8
Games
8
10
8
8
6
10
8
6

Games
10

Totals
38/ 41
39/ 44
29/ 33
26/ 31
14/ 18
36/ 48
17/ 24
22/ 34
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=
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Combined Special Teams:

1

coONoOUVThAs WN

North Dakota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin

Ohio State

St. Cloud State

Special Teams Net:

1

o ~NoO U B

Bemidji State
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

Scoring by Periods:

1
2
3
4

6

~

8

Goals

cLoONoOUThA WN

Minnesota

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
St. Cloud State
Minnesota State

Allowed by Periods:

Minnesota
Minnesota State
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

1st

=

Totals
51/ 84
25/ 44
35/ 62
47/ 84
18/ 37
30/ 62
41/ 91
26/ 82
SHA PP
0 +11
0 +9
1 +11
1 +5
1 +3
0 +1
1 +4
2 +2
2nd
16
13
4 12
2
3
1
2nd
4 5
5 4
4 7
5 5
6 6
3 8
2 12
5 21
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2011-12 WCHA Player Statistics - League Games

Point Scoring:

1
2

4
5

[e ]

12

16

19

23

27

29

36

Amanda Kessel
Jocelyne Lamoureux

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Michelle Karvinen
Carolyne Prévost
Brianna Decker
Jen Schoullis
Megan Bozek
Sadie Lundquist
Emily Erickson
Brooke Ammerman
Hilary Knight
Montana Vichorek
Laura McIntosh
Sarah Davis
Natalie Spooner
Erika Wheelhouse
Emily West
Marlee Wheelhouse
Josefine Jakobsen
Sarah Erickson
Ally Tarr

Audrey Cournoyer
Monique Weber
Kelly Terry

Anne Schleper
Rachel Ramsey
Taylor Kuehl
Haley Irwin
Katherine Wilson
Brigette Lacquette
Candace Molle
Meghan Lorence
Hokey Langan
Kelly Wild

Jenna McParland
Jessica Wong
Stefanie McKeough
Tess Dusik
Rachael Kelly
Alyssa Wiebe
Ashley Holmes
Danielle Gagne
Annie Svedin

Goal Scoring:

1

Jocelyne Lamoureux
Michelle Karvinen
Carolyne Prévost
Amanda Kessel
Natalie Spooner
Jen Schoullis

Assist Scoring:

1
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Power

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Amanda Kessel
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Brianna Decker
Emily Erickson
Montana Vichorek
Michelle Karvinen
Jen Schoullis
Megan Bozek

Sarah Davis

Play Points:
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Marlee Wheelhouse
Sadie Lundquist
Montana Vichorek

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Erika Wheelhouse
Michelle Karvinen

Minnesota

North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Minnesota

Ohio State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Minnesota

Ohio State

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
North Dakota
Ohio State

Ohio State

North Dakota
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Ohio State
Minnesota

North Dakota
Minnesota
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

North Dakota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Bemidji State
North Dakota

~
o

OO TMTMMOOUONMOMTMOO T TMTMOO T T MM T MO MO T T NMOTMMT MO
~
o

MM T T M
~
o

MO MmO MMM

MO MO Mo

GP
10

-

= e
© © 0000 O 0000®® 0000000 0D WO 0 o

e

(2] =
W oo O 00 o ®© ®© 00 0o

-

) = e = )
© ®© W oo o ® oV

© 00 0o 0O 0o Co 0 T

[oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN TN oNoNoNoNoN oo N o NIl SIS S S

COORRPRRPRFEERERE OO Rr R

[cNoNoNoNoNoN ol

G- A- P
8-13-21
8-12-20
6-14-20
8- 8-16
8- 7-15
4-11-15

8-15
8-13
6-12
8-11
6-11
4-10
8-10
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2011-12 WCHA Women’s Weekly Release - 110811

2011-12 WCHA Player Statistics - League Games con't

Short-Handed Points:

1 Pernilla Winberg
Allison Parizek
Hilary Knight
Blayre Turnbull
Jordan Brickner
Emily West
Ally Tarr
Kelly Terry
Laura McIntosh

Game-Winning Goals:

1 Hilary Knight
Ally Tarr

3 Rachael Kelly
Michelle Karvinen
Carolyne Prévost
Sarah Erickson
Amanda Kessel

Defenseman Scoring:

1 Megan Bozek
Montana Vichorek
Erika Wheelhouse
Marlee Wheelhouse
Anne Schleper
Rachel Ramsey
Brigette Lacquette
Candace Molle
Kelly Wild
10 Jessica Wong

Stefanie McKeough
Ashley Holmes
Annie Svedin

Noubh wN

Freshman Scoring:

1 Josefine Jakobsen

2 Rachel Ramsey
Taylor Kuehl

4 Brigette Lacquette
Meghan Lorence

6 Jenna McParland
Rachael Kelly
Danielle Gagne

9 Abby Ness
Kayla Sullivan
Rachael Bona

Goals Against Average:
1 Danielle Butters

Noora Raty

Alex Rigsby

Zuzana Tomcikova

Lisa Steffes

Stephanie Ney

Jennifer Harss

Alli Altmann

9 Chelsea Knapp

10 Tayler VanDenakker

coO~NOUTDS WN

Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota

Ohio State

Wisconsin
Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin

North Dakota
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota

Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Ohio State
Minnesota

Minnesota State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State

North Dakota
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Ohio State

St. Cloud State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1 Danielle Butters
Noora Raty
Alex Rigsby
Zuzana Tomcikova
Lisa Steffes
Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann
Stephanie Ney
Tayler VanDenakker
Chelsea Knapp

QuUwWooNOUVI A WN

[

Winning Percentage:
1 Alex Rigsby
2 Noora Raty
3 Lisa Steffes
4 Zuzana Tomcikova
Stephanie Ney
Chelsea Knapp
7 Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann
9 Danielle Butters
Tayler VanDenakker

()]

Minnesota State
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
North Dakota

St. Cloud State
Ohio State

Wisconsin
Minnesota

Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Ohio State
Minnesota Duluth
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
St. Cloud State
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N 125:
JR 517:
SO 481:
SR 423:
SO 337:
SR 417:
JR 343:
SR 231:
N 264:
SR 386:
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6
8
8
8
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GP
8
10
10
6
10
6
8
10
8
10
10
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ves

68
182
245
212
139
171
119
173
242
107

W- L-
7- 1-
7- 2-
4- 2-
3- 3-
3- 3-
1- 2-
1- 4-
1- 3-
0- 2-
0- 6-
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Pct

.971
.943
.939
.934
.914
.910
.902
.896
.871
.843

Pct

.875
.778
.667
.500
.500
.375
.250
.250
.000
.000
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2011-12 Women'’s Division 1 Team Statistics - Leaders « All Games

Scoring Offense: Games Goals G/GM other WCHA teams
1 Cornell 4 33 8.25 11 Minnesota State 8/ 37 3
2 Holy Cross 2 11 5.50 23 Ohio State 5/ 43 1
3 Wisconsin 12 61 5.08 25 St. Cloud State 7/ 62 2
4 Mercyhurst 8 40 5.00
5 North Dakota 12 55 4.58 Penalty Kill: Totals SHF
6 Harvard 2 9 4.50 1 Boston University 60/ 64 4
7 Minnesota 12 51 4.25 2 Mercyhurst 28/ 30 3
Robert Morris 8 34 4.25 3 Minnesota 46/ 50 1
9 Northeastern 9 34 3.78 4 Bemidji State 37/ 41 2
10 Minnesota Duluth 10 37 3.70 5 Cornell 18/ 20 2
other WCHA teams Northeastern 36/ 40 2
12 Bemidji State 12 38 3.17 Princeton 27/ 30 1
T20 Minnesota State 12 30 2.50 8 North Dakota 60/ 67 3
Ohio State 10 25 2.50 9 Minnesota Duluth 47/ 53 1
32 St. Cloud State 12 16 1.33 10 Clarkson 44/ 50 0
other WCHA teams
Scoring Defense: Games Goals G/GM 12 Wisconsin 35/ 40 3
1 Cornell 4 4 1.00 25 Minnesota State 41/ 51 0
Harvard 2 2 1.00 31 Ohio State 36/ 48 1
Holy Cross 2 2 1.00 St. Cloud State 36/ 48 0
Minnesota 12 12 1.00
5 Mercyhurst 8 9 1.12 Team Winning Percentage: W- L- T
6 Northeastern 9 11 1.22 1 Cornell 4- 0- 0
7 Wisconsin 12 17 1.42 Harvard 2- 0- 0
8 Princeton 6 9 1.50 Holy Cross 2- 0- 0
9 Robert Morris 8 14 1.75 4 Wisconsin 11- 1- 0
10 Bemidji State 12 22 1.83 5 Northeastern 8- 1- 0
other WCHA teams 6 Minnesota 10- 2- 0
13 North Dakota 12 28 2.33 7 Robert Morris 6- 1- 1
21 Minnesota State 12 32 2.67 8 Mercyhurst 6- 2- 0
T23 Minnesota Duluth 10 30 3.00 Princeton 4- 1-1
29 Ohio State 10 33 3.30 10 Bemidji State 7- 3-2
32 St. Cloud State 12 56 4.67 11 Boston College 6- 3- 1
12 North Dakota 7- 4- 1
Scoring Margin: Games GF GF/G GA GA/G Margin 13 Boston University 6- 4- 1
1 Cornell 4 33 8.25 4 1.00 7.25 14 Clarkson 5- 3- 4
2 Holy Cross 2 11 5.50 2 1.00 4.50 15 Ohio State 5- 4-1
3 Mercyhurst 8 40 5.00 9 1.12 3.88 St. Lawrence 4- 3- 3
4 Wisconsin 12 61 5.08 17 1.42 3.67 17 Maine 6- 5- 1
5 Harvard 2 9 4.50 2 1.00 3.50 18 Niagara 6- 5- 2
6 Minnesota 12 51 4.25 12 1.00 3.25 19 New Hampshire 4- 4- 2
7 Northeastern 9 34 3.78 11 1.22 2.56 20 Colgate 4- 5-1
8 Robert Morris 8 34 4.25 14 1.75 2.50 Minnesota Duluth 4- 5-1
9 North Dakota 12 55 4.58 28 2.33 2.25 Quinnipiac 4- 5-1
10 Princeton 6 17 2.83 9 1.50 1.33 23 Minnesota State 5- 7- 0
Bemidji State 12 38 3.17 22 1.83 1.33 Syracuse 5- 7- 0
other WCHA teams 25 Brown 1- 2- 2
12 Minnesota Duluth 10 37 3.70 30 3.00 0.70 Vermont 2- 4- 4
21 Minnesota State 12 30 2.50 32 2.67 -0.17 27 Dartmouth 1- 2-1
27 Ohio State 10 25 2.50 33 3.30 -0.80 Providence 3- 6- 3
32 St. Cloud State 12 16 1.33 56 4.67 -3.33 29 Union 3- 7-1
30 Rensselaer 2- 7- 3
Penalty Minutes: Games PIM PIM/G 31 Connecticut 1- 9- 2
1 North Dakota 12 179 14.9 32 St. Cloud State 1-10- 1
2 Ohio State 10 140 14.0 33 Sacred Heart 0- 6- 0
3 Minnesota Duluth 10 134 13.4 Yale 0- 7- 0
4 Providence 12 157 13.1
5 Colgate 10 127 12.7 Current Unbeaten Streak: W- L- T
6 Maine 12 151 12.6 Wisconsin 6- 0- 0
7 Boston University 11 138 12.5 Niagara 4- 0- 2
8 Cornell 4 47 11.8 Mercyhurst 5- 0- 0
9 Boston College 10 113 11.3 Cornell 4- 0- 0
10 St. Lawrence 10 112 11.2 Northeastern 4- 0- 0
other WCHA teams Princeton 3- 0- 1
18 St. Cloud State 12 121 10.1 Quinnipiac 3- 0-1
23 Minnesota 12 114 9.5 Robert Morris 3- 0- 1
Minnesota State 12 114 9.5 North Dakota 2- 0- 1
T27 Bemidji State 12 102 8.5 Providence 2- 0- 1
30 Wisconsin 12 92 7.7 Vermont 1- 0- 2
Power Play: Totals SHA PCT
1 Harvard 4/ 10 0 40.0
2 Cornell 11/ 30 1 36.7
3 Mercyhurst 12/ 33 0 36.4
4 Holy Cross 2/ 6 1 33.3
5 Bemidji State 14/ 47 0 29.8
6 North Dakota 17/ 62 2 27.4
7 Wisconsin 12/ 50 1 24.0
8 Minnesota Duluth 11/ 47 3 23.4
9 Minnesota 12/ 53 0 22.6
10 Clarkson 11/ 49 2 22.4
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2011-12 WCHA Women’s Weekly Release - 110811

2011-12 Women's Division 1 Player Statistics - Leaders - All Games

Points Per Game: GP G- A- P P/GM
1 Jillian Saulnier Cornell FR F 4 9- 6-15 3.75
2 Brianne Jenner Cornell SO F 4 4- 9-13 3.25

Rebecca Johnston Cornell SR F 4 3-10-13 3.25
4 Stacey Hochkins Holy Cross SR F 2 4- 2- 6 3.00
5 Marissa Gedman Harvard SO D 2 2- 3-5 2.50

Jocelyne Lamoureux North Dakota JR F 12 11-19-30 2.50
7 Lauriane Rougeau Cornell JR D 4 2- 7- 9 2.25

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls North Dakota JR F/D 12 10-17-27 2.25

Brianna Decker Wisconsin JR F 12 12-15-27 2.25

10 Amanda Kessel Minnesota SO F 12 10-16-26 2.17
11 Rebecca Vint Robert Morris FR F 8 9- 8-17 2.12
12 Nicola Garat Holy Cross SR F 2 2- 2- 4 2.00
13 Bailey Bram Mercyhurst SR F 8 9- 6-15 1.88
14 Michelle Karvinen North Dakota SO F 12 10-12-22 1.83
15 Jen Schoullis Minnesota SR F 11 9-11-20 1.82
16 Catherine White Cornell SR F 4 4- 3-7 1.75

Chelsea Karpenko Cornell SR F 4 6- 1- 7 1.75

Christine Bestland Mercyhurst SO F 8 6- 8-14 1.75

19 Brooke Ammerman Wisconsin SR F 12 9-11-20 1.67
20 Jenn Wakefield Boston University SR F 10 9- 7-16 1.60

Carolyne Prévost Wisconsin SR F 10 8- 8-16 1.60

22 Kendall Coyne Northeastern FR F 9 6- 8-14 1.56

23 Emily Erickson Bemidji State JR F 10 6- 9-15 1.50
Brittany Phillips Colgate JR F 10 5-10-15 1.50
Laura Fortino Cornell JR D 4 0- 6- 6 1.50
Hayleigh Cudmore Cornell SO D 4 1- 5- 6 1.50
Josephine Pucci Harvard JR D 2 1- 2- 3 1.50
Jillian Dempsey Harvard JR F 2 2- 1- 3 1.50
Lyndsey Fry Harvard SO F 2 2- 1- 3 1.50
Kelley Steadman Mercyhurst SR F 8 8- 4-12 1.50
Jess Jones Mercyhurst SR F 8 4- 8-12 1.50
Sally Butler Princeton SO F 6 4- 5- 9 1.50
Denna Laing Princeton SO F 6 3- 6- 9 1.50
Thea Imbrogno Robert Morris SO F 8 4- 8-12 1.50

35 Hilary Knight Wisconsin SR F 12 11- 6-17 1.42
36 Haley Irwin Minnesota Duluth SR F 8 3- 8-11 1.38
37 Myriam Croussette Maine SR F 11 8- 7-15 1.36
38 Sadie Lundquist Bemidji State JR F 12 6-10-16 1.33

Casey Pickett Northeastern JR F 9 6- 6-12 1.33

40 Audrey Cournoyer Minnesota Duluth JR F 10 6- 7-13 1.30

41 Jamie Lee Rattray Clarkson SO F 12 5-10-15 1.25
Amanda Young Cornell SR D 4 0- 5- 5 1.25
Kelly Foley Dartmouth SR F 4 4- 1- 5 1.25
Reagan Fischer Dartmouth SR F 4 1- 4-5 1.25
Megan Bozek Minnesota JR D 12 6- 9-15 1.25
Brianna Delaney Robert Morris SR F 8 5- 5-10 1.25

47 Alex Carpenter Boston College FR F/C 10 7- 5-12 1.20

48 Montana Vichorek Bemidji State SR D 12 4-10-14 1.17
Danielle Ward Maine SR F 12 6- 8-14 1.17
Sarah Erickson Minnesota SR F 12 7- 7-14 1.17
Olivia Mucha Princeton SO F 6 4- 3-7 1.17

52 Natalie Spooner Ohio State SR F 8 7- 2- 9 1.12
53 Katherine Wilson Minnesota Duluth JR F 10 6- 5-11 1.10

Jessica Wong Minnesota Duluth JR D 10 4- 7-11 1.10

other WCHA players

T55 Laura McIntosh Ohio State SR F 10 4- 6-10 1.00
T71 Erika Wheelhouse Bemidji State JR D 12 4- 7-11 0.92
Sarah Davis Minnesota SO F 12 2- 9-11 0.92
T83 Emily West Minnesota SR F 12 5- 5-10 0.83
Kelly Terry Minnesota SO F 12 3- 7-10 0.83
Josefine Jakobsen North Dakota FR F 12 3- 7-10 0.83

Kelly Jaminski Wisconsin SO D 12 4- 6-10 0.83

T90 Monique Weber North Dakota SR F 11 2- 7- 9 0.82

Minimum 75% of Team Games Played

Goals Per Game: GP G G/GM
1 Jillian Saulnier Cornell FR F 4 9 2.25
2 Stacey Hochkins Holy Cross SR F 2 4 2.00
3 Chelsea Karpenko Cornell SR F 4 6 1.50
4 Bailey Bram Mercyhurst SR F 8 9 1.12
Rebecca Vint Robert Morris FR F 8 9 1.12
6 Brianna Decker Wisconsin JR F 12 12 1.00
Kelley Steadman Mercyhurst SR F 8 8 1.00
Catherine White Cornell SR F 4 4 1.00
Brianne Jenner Cornell SO F 4 4 1.00
Kelly Foley Dartmouth SR F 4 4 1.00
Jillian Dempsey Harvard JR F 2 2 1.00
Lyndsey Fry Harvard SO F 2 2 1.00
Marissa Gedman Harvard SO D 2 2 1.00

Nicola Garat Holy Cross SR F 2 2 1.00
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2011-12 Women'’s Division 1 Player Statistics - Leaders - All Games con’t

other WCHA players
15 Jocelyne Lamoureux
Hilary Knight
18 Natalie Spooner
19 Amanda Kessel

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Michelle Karvinen
22 Jen Schoullis
T23 Carolyne Prévost
T25 Brooke Ammerman

Assists Per Game:

1 Rebecca Johnston
Brianne Jenner
Lauriane Rougeau
Jocelyne Lamoureux
Laura Fortino
Jillian Saulnier
Marissa Gedman

[C UV )

8 Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

9 Amanda Kessel
10 Brianna Decker
Amanda Young
Hayleigh Cudmore
other WCHA players
T13 Michelle Karvinen
Jen Schoullis
Haley Irwin
27 Brooke Ammerman
28 Emily Erickson
T30 Montana Vichorek
Sadie Lundquist

Power Play Goals:
1 Jocelyne Lamoureux
2 Bailey Bram
Jenn Wakefield
Carly Mercer
5 Rebecca Vint
Myriam Croussette
Jen Schoullis

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Short-Handed Goals:
1 Jillian Saulnier
Casey Pickett
Kayla Tutino

Game-Winning Goals:
1 Hilary Knight
2 Olivia Mucha
Ally Tarr
Rachael Kelly
Danielle Ward
Sarah Erickson
other WCHA players
T7 Jessica Wong
Carolyne Prévost
Megan Bozek
Amanda Kessel

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Michelle Karvinen
Brooke Ammerman

Points Per Game (Defensemen):

1 Marissa Gedman
2 Lauriane Rougeau
3 Laura Fortino
Hayleigh Cudmore
Josephine Pucci
6 Amanda Young
Megan Bozek
8 Montana Vichorek
9 Jessica Wong
10 Erika Wheelhouse
other WCHA players
12 Kelly Jaminski
13 Brigette Lacquette
T15 Marlee Wheelhouse
28 Anne Schleper
Rachel Ramsey
Candace Molle

North Dakota
Wisconsin
Ohio State
Minnesota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin

Cornell
Cornell
Cornell
North Dakota
Cornell
Cornell
Harvard
North Dakota
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Cornell
Cornell

North Dakota
Minnesota
Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Bemidji State

North Dakota
Mercyhurst

Boston University
Clarkson

Robert Morris
Maine

Minnesota

North Dakota

Cornell
Northeastern
Boston University

Wisconsin
Princeton
Ohio State
Bemidji State
Maine
Minnesota

Minnesota Duluth
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota

North Dakota
North Dakota
Wisconsin

Harvard

Cornell

Cornell

Cornell

Harvard

Cornell
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State

Wisconsin
Minnesota Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Minnesota

North Dakota

Minimum 75% of Team Games Played
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2011-12 Women'’s Division 1 Player Statistics - Leaders - All Games con’t

Points Per Game (Rookies):

1

ouvh wWwN

10

Jillian Saulnier
Rebecca Vint
Michelle Karvinen
Kendall Coyne
Alex Carpenter
Melissa Kueber
Emily Fulton
Samantha Reber
Mary Klimasewiski
Miriam Drubel

other WCHA players

12
T13
T15
T20
T29

Josefine Jakobsen
Brigette Lacquette
Blayre Turnbull
Jenna McParland
Taylor Kuehl

Cornell

Robert Morris
North Dakota
Northeastern
Boston College
Colgate
Cornell
Harvard

Holy Cross
Colgate

North Dakota

Minnesota Duluth

Wisconsin

Minnesota Duluth

Ohio State

Minimum 75% of Team Games Played

Goals Against Average:

1
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9
10

Carly Dominick-Sobol

Laura Bellamy
Florence Schelling
Noora Raty

Hillary Pattenden
Amanda Mazzotta
Rachel Weber

Alex Rigsby

Abby Ryplanski
Kristen DiCiocco

other WCHA playersw

13
18
21
26
31
32

Zuzana Tomcikova
Danielle Butters
Lisa Steffes
Stephanie Ney
Jennifer Harss
Alli Altmann

Holy Cross
Harvard
Northeastern
Minnesota
Mercyhurst
Cornell
Princeton
Wisconsin
Niagara
Robert Morris

Bemidji State
Minnesota State
Ohio State
North Dakota

Minnesota Duluth

Minnesota State

Minimum 33% of Team Minutes Played

Save Percentage:

1
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9
10

Carly Dominick-Sobol

Hillary Pattenden
Laura Bellamy
Florence Schelling
Aubree Moore

Alex Rigsby

Noora Raty

Zuzana Tomcikova
Rachel Weber
Lindsay Holdcroft

other WCHA players

18 Danielle Butters

21 Lisa Steffes
24 Jennifer Harss
27 Stephanie Ney

Winning Percentage:
1 Amanda Mazzotta
Laura Bellamy

Carly Dominick-Sobol
Alexandra Stevenson

Alex Rigsby

Noora Raty
Abby Ryplanski

oo N oy wuv

Kristen DiCiocco

10 Rachel Weber
Nina Riley
other WCHA players
13 Lisa Steffes

16 Zuzana Tomcikova

18 Stephanie Ney

Shutouts:

1 Hillary Pattenden
Florence Schelling
3 Victoria Vigilanti

Noora Raty
5 Kelly 0'Brien

Zuzana Tomcikova

Corinne Boyles
Alex Rigsby

Florence Schelling

Holy Cross
Mercyhurst
Harvard
Northeastern
Brown
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Bemidji State
Princeton
Dartmouth

Minnesota State
Ohio State

Minnesota Duluth

North Dakota

Cornell
Harvard

Holy Cross
Holy Cross
Wisconsin
Northeastern
Minnesota
Niagara
Robert Morris
Princeton
Providence

Ohio State
Bemidji State
North Dakota

Mercyhurst
Northeastern
Quinnipiac
Minnesota
Rensselaer
Bemidji State
Boston College
Wisconsin
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Minu

60:
121:
479:
637:
423:
179:
361:
681:
387:
426:

610:
244 :
337:
597:
577:
478:

tes

W-
3-
2-
1-
1-

11-
7-
9-
5-
5-
4-
2-

4-
5-
5-

GP
7
8

10

11
6

10

10

12

G- A- P
9- 6-15
9- 8-17
10-12-22
6- 8-14
7- 5-12
7- 3-10
1- 3- 4
1- 1- 2
0- 2- 2
4- 5- 9

3- 7-10
3- 5- 8
4- 5- 9
5- 2-7
0- 6- 6

L-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
1-
2-
1-
1-
1-
0-

NRPRPRPRPOOOOOO®® -

2-
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4-
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Shutouts
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2011-12 Women'’s Division 1 Statistics - Game Highs

Points: 5
Team Goals:
Saves: 57
Saves: 64
Points: 5
Goals: 3
Goals: 3
Team Goals:
Power Play:
Goals: 4
Assists: 4
Assists: 4
Team Goals:
Goals:

Goals:

Saves: 5

Goals:
Goals:
Saves: 5
Team Goals:
Goals: 3
Points: 7
Points: 5
Goals: 4
Assists: 5
4
3
3
5

3
4
3
Points: 5
3
3
6

Assists:
Goals:
Goals:
Points:
Team Goals:
Saves: 49
Points: 5
Goals: 3
Assists: 4
Team Goals:

Penalty Kill:
Penalty Kill:

Points: 6
Assists: 4
Points: 5
Points: 5
Goals: 3

3

Goals:

Team Goals:
Goals: 4
Assists: 4
Saves: 58
Goals: 3
Assists: 4
Team Goals:
Goals: 3

Team Goals:
Goals: 3
Points: 5
Points: 7
Points: 5
Goals: 4
Goals: 3
Assists: 5
Assists: 4
Team Goals:
Power Play:
Goals: 3
Goals: 3
Points: 5
Assists: 4
Saves: 50
Team Goals:
Team Goals:

Points: 5
Saves: 48
Saves: 52

Power Play:

Kelly Jaminski

11
Alexius Schutt
Alexis Molotky
Jordan Brickner
Brianna Decker
Hilary Knight

13

.800 4 of 5
Kathleen Rogan
Lauren Smith
Lauren Barnes

10
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Natalie Spooner
Tayler VanDenakker
Jessica Wong
Ally Tarr
Carolyne Prévost
Alexius Schutt

9
Amanda Kessel
Brittany Phillips
Melissa Kueber
Melissa Kueber
Brittany Phillips
Jocelyn Simpson
Bailey Bram
Kayla Tutino
Jocelyne Lamoureux

9
Alli Altmann
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls

Michelle Karvinen
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
11
1.000 10 of 10
1.000 9 of 9

Montana Vichorek
Montana Vichorek
Lucie Povova
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Monique Lamoureux-Kolls
Katelyn Landry
10
Jillian Saulnier
Rebecca Johnston
Kimberly Sass
Jen Schoullis
Amanda Kessel
9
Chelsea Karpenko
9
Brianna Decker
Kelley Steadman
Bailey Bram
Jess Jones
Kelley Steadman
Jess Jones
Bailey Bram
Molly Byrne
14
.714 5 of 7
Katherine Wilson
Brittany Dougherty
Jillian Saulnier
Laura Fortino
Kallie Billadeau
9
9
Michelle Karvinen
Katie Jamieson
Kate Gallagher
.750 3 of 4

Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
Minnesota State
North Dakota
Ohio State

St. Cloud State
Minnesota Duluth
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Sacred Heart
Union

Minnesota
Colgate

Colgate

Colgate

Colgate

Colgate
Mercyhurst
Boston University
North Dakota
North Dakota
Minnesota State
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Vermont

Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Northeastern
North Dakota
North Dakota
Brown

Brown

Cornell

Cornell

Colgate
Minnesota
Minnesota
Cornell

Cornell

Cornell
Wisconsin
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Mercyhurst
Minnesota Duluth
Maine

Cornell

Cornell
Syracuse
Cornell
Providence
North Dakota
Brown

Union
Providence

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Maine

Maine
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Boston University
Bemidji State
Minnesota
Boston College
Bemidji State
North Dakota
Union

Sacred Heart
St. Cloud State
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Providence
Union

Vermont
Vermont
Minnesota

Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Providence

St. Cloud State
St. Cloud State
Yale

Ohio State
Ohio State
Sacred Heart
Sacred Heart
Colgate
Colgate
Cornell
Bemidji State
Bemidji State
Yale

Brown

Brown

Boston University
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
Lindenwood
North Dakota
Boston College
Syracuse
Syracuse
Cornell
Syracuse

Yale

St. Cloud State
Quinnipiac

St. Lawrence
Maine

09/23/2011
09/23/2011
09/23/2011
09/24/2011
09/25/2011
09/25/2011
09/25/2011
09/25/2011
09/25/2011
10/01/2011
10/01/2011
10/01/2011
10/01/2011
10/01/2011
10/07/2011
10/07/2011
10/08/2011
10/08/2011
10/08/2011
10/08/2011
10/08/2011
10/08/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/15/2011
10/20/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/21/2011
10/22/2011
10/22/2011
10/22/2011
10/22/2011
10/22/2011
10/25/2011
10/25/2011
10/25/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/29/2011
10/30/2011
11/01/2011
11/01/2011
11/01/2011
11/01/2011
11/01/2011
11/04/2011
11/05/2011
11/05/2011
11/06/2011
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2011-12 WCHA Players of the Week

WCHA Offensive Player of the Week

Date
Oct. 5:
Oct. 12:

Oct. 19:
Oct. 25:
Nov. 2:

Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)

Kathleen Rogan, So., F, Minnesota State (vs Lindenwood)
Amanda Kessel, So., F, Minnesota (vs SCSU)

Natalie Spooner, Sr., F, Ohio State (vs BSU)

Laura Mclintosh, Sr., F, Ohio State (vs SCSU)

Monique Lamoureux-Kolls, Jr., F, North Dakota (vs OSU)
Katherine Wilson, Jr., F, Minnesota Duluth (vs UND)

WCHA Defensive Player of the Week

Date
Oct. 5:
Oct. 12:
Oct. 19:
Oct. 25:
Nov. 2:

Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)

Zuzana Tomcikova, Sr., G, Bemidji State (vs Providence)
Erika Wheelhouse, Jr.,, D, Bemidji State (@ OSU)

Alex Rigsby, So., G, Wisconsin (vs UM)

Alex Rigsby, So., G, Wisconsin (@ UMD)

Lisa Steffes, So., G, Ohio State (@ MSU)

WCHA Rookie of the Week

Date
Oct. 5:
Oct. 12:
Oct. 19:
Oct. 25:
Nov. 2:

Player, Year, Position, Team (Opponent)

Blayre Turnbull, Fr., F, Wisconsin (vs Lindenwood)
Meghan Lorence, Fr., F, Minnesota (vs SCSU)
Michelle Karvinen, So., F, North Dakota (vs Vermont)
Michelle Karvinen, So., F, North Dakota (vs OSU)
Rachael Kelly, Fr., F, Bemidji State (vs UM)

2011-12 WCHA Women's Attendance

Bemidji State University
Robert H. Peters Rink @ Sanford Center (4,373)
Dates Total Game Average
7* 3,505* 500.7*
*includes (1) exhibition game

University of Minnesota

Ridder Arena (3,400)

Dates Total Game Average
8 8,004 1,000.5

University of Minnesota Duluth
AMSOIL Arena (6,726)
Dates Total Game Average
8* 7,639*% 955%
* includes (2) home exhibition games

Minnesota State University

All Seasons Arena (750)

Dates Total Game Average
8 1,306 163

University of North Dakota
Ralph Engelstad Arena (11,634)
Dates Total Game Average
6* 11,669* 1,945*
* includes (2) home exhibition games

Ohio State University
OSU Ice Rink (800)
Dates Total Game Average
7* 2,025*% 289*
*includes (1) home exhibition game

St. Cloud State University

National Hockey Center (5,371)

Dates Total Game Average
4 875 218.8

University of Wisconsin

Kohl Center (15,325)

Dates Total Game Average
8 15,339 1,917

2011-12 Season Totals

Dates Total Game Average
56* 50,362* 899.3*

* includes home exhibition games

High
514

High
1,940

High
1,409

High
212

High
3,058

High
478

High
239

High
2,603

High
3,058
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2011-12 WCHA Women's Composite Schedule & Results

September
Date Game
Fri/23  Wilfrid Laurier 1 @ Ohio State 3 (X)

Sat/24
Sun/25
Fri/30

Lindenwood Univ. 0 @ Wisconsin 11 (NC)
Thunderbay Queens 3 @ Bemidiji State 10 (X)
Univ. of Manitoba 0 @ North Dakota 11 (X)
Univ. of Manitoba 0 @ North Dakota 10 (X)
Lindenwood Univ. 0 @ Wisconsin 13 (NC)
North Dakota 1 @ Boston University 4 (NC)

Providence College 0 @ Bemidji State 0 ot (NC)

East/West Showcase @ Ridder Arena,
Minneapolis, MN
Syracuse 2 vs St. Cloud State 1 (NC)
Union College 1 vs Minnesota 6 (NC)

Minn Whitecaps 1 @ Minnesota Duluth 2 ot (X)
Lindenwood Univ. 3 @ Minnesota State 4 (NC)

October

Date
Sat/1

Fri/7

Sat/8

Sun/9

Fri/14

Sat/15

Sun/16

Thu/20
Fri/21

Sat/22

Fri/28

Game
North Dakota 5 @ Boston University 1 (NC)
Providence College 1 @ Bemidji State 3 (NC)
East/West Showcase @ Ridder Arena,
Minneapolis, MN
Union College 1 vs St. Cloud State 4 (NC)
Syracuse 0 vs Minnesota 4 (NC)
Minn Whitecaps 5 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 (X)

Lindenwood Univ. 2 @ Minnesota State 10 (NC)

Bemidji State 4 @ Ohio State 4 ot (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 0 @ Minnesota 6 (WCHA)
Mercyhurst 2 @ Minnesota State 3 ot (NC)
Bemidji State 3 @ Ohio State 5 (WCHA)
North Dakota 2 @ Wisconsin 5 (WCHA)
Boston College 2 @ Minnesota Duluth 7 (NC)
St. Cloud State 0 @ Minnesota 8 (WCHA)
Mercyhurst 5 @ Minnesota State 4 (NC)
North Dakota 2 @ Wisconsin 3 ot (WCHA)
Boston College 3 @ Minnesota Duluth 2 (NC)
Bemidji State 3 @ Maine 2 ot (NC)
Minnesota State 3 @ Robert Morris 4 ot (NC)
Minnesota Duluth 5 @ Connecticut 4 (NC)
St. Cloud State 1 @ Ohio State 5 (WCHA)
Minnesota 2 @ Wisconsin 3 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 7 @ Maine 0 (NC)

Minnesota State 3 @ Robert Morris 1 (NC)
Minnesota Duluth 6 @ Connecticut 1 (NC)
St. Cloud State 1 @ Ohio State 5 (WCHA)
Vermont 1 @ North Dakota 9 (NC)
Minnesota 3 @ Wisconsin 2 (WCHA)
Vermont 1 @ North Dakota 4 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 0 @ Minnesota 3 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 1 @ Bemidji State 8 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 4 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 (WCHA)
Minnesota State 0 @ Minnesota 7 (WCHA)
Ohio State 1 @ North Dakota 11 (WCHA)
St. Cloud State 2 @ Bemidji State 5 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 6 @ Minnesota Duluth 3 (WCHA)
Ohio State 1 @ North Dakota 7 (WCHA)
Robert Morris 2 @ St. Cloud State 2 ot (NC)
Minnesota 4 @ Bemidji State 1 (WCHA)
Ohio State 2 @ Minnesota State 1 (WCHA)
Boston University 0 @ Wisconsin 3 (NC)

Time

7:07 pm CT
7:37 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT

4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

Time
3:00 pm ET
4:07 pm CT

4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
6:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
1:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:00 pm ET
2:00 pm ET
4:00 pm ET
4:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT

Date
Sat/29

Sun/30

Game
Robert Morris 3 @ St. Cloud State 1 (NC)
Minnesota 1 @ Bemidji State 2 (WCHA)

North Dakota 1 @ Minnesota Duluth 6 (WCHA)

Ohio State 1 @ Minnesota State 0 (WCHA)
Boston University 1 @ Wisconsin 6 (NC)
North Dakota 2 @ Minnesota Duluth 2 ot (WCHA)

November

Date
Fri/4

Sat/5

Thu/10

Fri/18

Sat/19

Sun/20
Fri/25

Sat/26

Sun/27

Game
Wisconsin 3 @ Ohio State 1 (WCHA)
North Dakota 6 @ St. Cloud State 2 (WCHA)

Bemidji State 1 @ Minnesota State 2 ot (WCHA)

Minnesota Duluth 1 @ Minnesota 4 (WCHA)
Wisconsin 2 @ Ohio State 0 (WCHA)
North Dakota 5 @ St. Cloud State 1 (WCHA)
Bemidji State 1 @ Minnesota State 0 (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth 2 @ Minnesota 3 (WCHA)
Lindenwood Univ. vs Bemidji State @ Eveleth,
MN (U.S. Hockey Hall of Fame Game) (NC)
Ohio State @ Syracuse (NC)
St. Cloud State @ Niagara (NC)
Wisconsin @ Rensselaer (NC)
New Hampshire @ Minnesota (NC)
Minnesota State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Syracuse (NC)
Wisconsin @ Rensselaer (NC)
St. Cloud State @ Niagara (NC)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
New Hampshire @ Minnesota (NC)
Minnesota State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Ohio State (WCHA)
St. Cloud State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
@ Crookston, MN
Minnesota Duluth @ Ohio State (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Harvard (NC)
Minnesota @ Harvard (NC)
St. Cloud State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)

December

Date
Fri/2

Sat/3

Fri/9

Sat/10

Sun/11

Game

Niagara @ Ohio State (NC)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ North Dakota (WCHA)

Niagara @ Ohio State (NC)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Minnesota (WCHA)

Minnesota Duluth @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Minnesota (WCHA)

Minnesota Duluth @ North Dakota (WCHA)

Time

2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT

Time

7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:00 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:00 pm ET
4:00 pm ET
2:00 pm ET
3:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

4:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
4:00 pm ET
1:00 pm ET
2:07 pm CT

Time

7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
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2011-12 WCHA Women's Schedule con't

Date Game
Fri/16
Sat/17
Fri/30  Bemidji State @ Robert Morris (NC)
Princeton @ Ohio State (NC)

Bemidji State @ Robert Morris (NC)

Princeton @ Ohio State (NC)

Sat/31

January

Date Game

Wed/4 Lindenwood Univ. @ North Dakota (NC)

Fri/6 Minnesota State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Ohio State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)

Minnesota Duluth @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Minnesota State (WCHA)

Sat/7

Fri/13

Sat/14

Sun/15
Fri/20

Sat/21

Fri/27

Sat/28

Wisconsin @ Minnesota (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Ohio State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ Minnesota (WCHA)

Ohio State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
St. Cloud State @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ North Dakota (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ Ohio State (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ Ohio State (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Minnesota (WCHA)

St. Cloud State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
North Dakota @ Ohio State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)

North Dakota @ Ohio State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)

February

Date
Fri/3

Sat/4

Sun/5

Fri/10

Sat/11

Game

Minnesota State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
Ohio State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)

Ohio State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
Bemidji State @ North Dakota (WCHA)
Minnesota @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota State @ Wisconsin (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Ohio State (WCHA)

North Dakota @ Minnesota State (WCHA)
Minnesota Duluth @ Bemidji State (WCHA)
Wisconsin @ St. Cloud State (WCHA)
Minnesota @ Ohio State (WCHA)

North Dakota @ Minnesota State (WCHA)

Time

7:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
5:00 pm ET
2:07 pm ET
2:00 pm ET
12:07 pm ET

Time

7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
6:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
4:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
2:07 pm CT
3:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT

Time

2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
7:07 pm CT
7:07 pm ET
7:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
2:07 pm CT
4:07 pm ET
3:07 pm CT

Date
Fri/17

Sat/18

Fri/24

Sat/25

Sun/26

March

Date
Fri/2

Sat/3

Fri/9
Sat/10
Sun/11
Fri/16

Sun/18

Game Time
Minnesota State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)  7:07 pm CT
Bemidji State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA) 2:07 pm CT
North Dakota @ Minnesota (WCHA) 6:07 pm CT
Ohio State @ Wisconsin (WCHA) 2:07 pm CT
Bemidji State @ St. Cloud State (WCHA) 2:07 pm CT
Ohio State @ Wisconsin (WCHA) 12:37 pm CT
North Dakota @ Minnesota (WCHA) 4:.07 pm CT
Minnesota State @ Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)  6:07 pm CT

- end of regular season «

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round « Best-of-Three

(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank) TBA
(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank) TBA
(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank) TBA
(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank) TBA

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round « Best-of-Three

(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank) TBA
(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank) TBA
(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank) TBA
(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank) TBA

2011 WCHA Playoffs « 1st Round « Best-of-Three

(#8 Rank @ #1 Rank) (if necessary) TBA
(#7 Rank @ #2 Rank) (if necessary) TBA
(#6 Rank @ #3 Rank) (if necessary) TBA
(#5 Rank @ #4 Rank) (if necessary) TBA
Game Time
2012 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF
@ AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, MN
Semi-Final #1 4:07 pm CT
Semi-Final #2 7:07 pm CT
2012 WCHA FINAL FACE-OFF
@ AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, MN
Championship Game 7:07 pm CT
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA) TBA
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA) TBA
NCAA Women's Regionals (TBA) TBA
2012 NCAA Women'’s Frozen Four
@ AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, MN
Semi-Final #1 TBA pm ET
Semi-Final #2 TBA pm ET
2012 NCAA Women'’s Frozen Four
@ AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, MN
Championship Game TBA pm ET

Schedule Key
Face-offs for all Association-member home games are at

either :07 or :37 after the hour; (WCHA) conference; (NC) non-conference;

(X) exhibition; tournaments/special events in BOLD



